Officials

Chief Referee Chris Hodgson

Referees Benny McCormack  Simon Robertson  Rachel Walker

Starter Alex McGow

Assistant Starter Dave Porter

Head Time Keeper Pete Worth

Time Keepers Ailsa Hull Dermott Shanahan Diane Smith
Kathleen Mair Mike Hendrix lain Cameron

Chief Line Judge Cathy Murray

Line Judge Robert Davidson Lawrence Burns Will Allan

Competitors Steward Sylvia Wilson

Asst Competitors Steward Brian Reid

Heat Box Fenton Walker

Lap Board Fiona Thomson

Track Stewards Keith Wright Connor Hull Shelley Thomson
Billy Mair jnr

Announcer Alistair Johnston

Reception Desk Cathy Murray Ailsa Hull

First Aid Auchenharvie staff

Event Coordinator Archie Marshall

AFSSC Open Competition
Auchenharvie Ice Rink
Sat 4th Sun 5th Oct 2014



Group

Number

252
255
65
1
221
64
152
131
281

169
120
211
143

175
286
148
95
281
215
274
302
41

177

Competitors

Name

Tanith Turner
Olivia Weedon
Jack Weedon
Roy Walker
Megan Murray
Michael Mackay
Rebecca Hull

Category

Junior C Girl
Junior D Girl
Junior F Boy
Senior

Junior B Girl
Junior C Boy
Junior C Girl

Deborah Johnston Junior D Girl

Lorna Johnston
Fiona Allan
Chloe Cameron
Sean Farrell
Katie Johnston

Emma Thomson

Alan Bowstead
Luke Smallman
Claire Pirie

Joshua Davidson
Gareth Alexander
Collect Norwood

Junior E Girl
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior D Boy

Novice - Group A
Novice - Group A

Mackenzie Alexanc Novice

Rachel Davidson

Novice

Robynne Hendrix Novice

Lucy Philliben

Novice

Martin Rutherford Novice

Callum Sturch

Junior C Boy

Charlotte Hayward Junior C Girl

Becca Peach
Isabelle Roberts

Junior A Girl
Junior B Girl

Georgia Shanahan Junior B Girl

Jacob Porter
Holly Hoyland

Junior B Boy
Junior C Girl

Sophie Robertson Junior E Girl

Freddie Polak
Arty Clarey

Hollie Robertson

Mick O'Dea

Junior E Boy
Novice
Novice
Master

Ayrshire Flyers Open
Auchenharvie Ice Rink

Club

Aldwych
Aldwych
Aldwych
Ayrshire Flyers
Ayrshire Flyers
Ayrshire Flyers
Ayrshire Flyers
Ayrshire Flyers
Ayrshire Flyers
Ayrshire Flyers
Ayrshire Flyers
Ayrshire Flyers
Ayrshire Flyers
Ayrshire Flyers
Forth Valley
Forth Valley
Forth Valley
Forth Valley
Forth Valley
Forth Valley
Forth Valley
Forth Valley
Forth Valley
Forth Valley
Forth Valley
Mohawks
Mohawks
Nottingham
Nottingham
Nottingham
Nottingham
Nottingham
Nottingham
Nottingham
Nottingham
Nottingham
Sheffield

Sat 4th and Sun 5th Oct 2014



Masters/Seniors

SuperFinal

Junior A, B & C

Super Final

JuniorD.E & F

SuperFinal

Novice - Group A

Individual
Distances

333m

222m
111m

Novice - Group B

Individual
Distances

Note

Competition Format

Straight to final There will also be handicap 1000m, 777m and 500m races
Straight to final
Straight to final

1000m - Medals decided on SuperFinal finishing position only

1st & fastest 2nd to A Final; other 2nd & fastest 3rd to B Final; rest to C Final
1st & fastest 2nd to A Final; other 2nd & fastest 3rd to B Final; rest to C Final
1st & fastest 2nd to A Final; other 2nd & fastest 3rd to B Final; rest to C Final

1500m - Medals decided on SuperFinal finishing position only

1st & 2nd to A Final, Rest to B Final
1st & 2nd to A Final, Rest to B Final
1st & 2nd to A Final, Rest to B Final

777m - Medals decided on SuperFinal finishing position only

Finals points awarded each distance

There will also be handicap 333m, 222m and 111m races
Straight to final
Straight to final
Straight to final

Finals points awarded each distance

1st & fastest 2nd to A Final; other 2nd & fastest 3rd to B Final; rest to C Final
1st & fastest 2nd to A Final; other 2nd & fastest 3rd to B Final; rest to C Final
1st & fastest 2nd to A Final; other 2nd & fastest 3rd to B Final; rest to C Final

Devil

Medals decided on Super Final finishing position only

Points awarded for Finals only in Sessions 2 & 4 - count towards qualification and lane position in Super Final
Lane draws for heats will be random

Lane draws for finals will be based on previous round times

Lane draw for Superfinals will be based on current championship points position

Session 3 seeding will be based on the results of Session 2

Penalty in any final will get last place points from that final

Individuals with Penalty in 2 sessions will be excluded from the SuperFinals

Scottish Open Championship
Dumfries Ice Bowl
Saturday 10th September, 2011



Session 1 - Saturday

Jun D, E & F - 1st & 2nd to A Final, Rest to B Final

Race 1 JunD,E &F 500m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time
2 255 [Olivia Weedon 1 55.86
3 131 [Deborah Johnston 2 1.05.02
1 41 |Freddie Polak 3 1.08.31

Race 2 JunD,E&F 500m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time
2 143 [Joshua Davidson 1 1.02.69
4 302 |Sophie Robertson 2 1.07.81
1 61 |Lorna Johnston 3 1.09.90
3 65 [Jack Weedon 4 1.45.34

Jun A, B & C - 1st & fastest 2nd to A Final, other 2nd & fastest 3rd to B Final; Rest to C Final

Race 4 JunA, B&C 1000m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 95 |Isabelle Roberts 1 1.49.45
2 286 |Charlotte Hayward 2 1.49.89
3 152 |Rebecca Hull 3 2.20.32
4 221 |Megan Murray 4 2.26.60

Masters/Seniors - 1000m Final

Race 3 JunA,B&C 1000m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time
3 215 [Jacob Porter 1 1.52.26
2 281 |Georgia Shanahan 2 1.53.67
1 274 |Holly Hoyland 3 1.53.88
Race 5 JunA,B&C 1000m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time
3 175 [Callum Sturch 1 1.49.67
2 252 [Tanith Turner 2 1.50.47
1 64 |[Michael Mackay 3 2.04.88
4 148 [Becca Peach 4 2.28.08
Race 6 Masters/Seniors 1000m Final
Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 1 |Roy Walker 2 1.48.61
2 120 [Luke Smallman 1 NTT
3 211 |Claire Pirie 3 1.57.79
4 177 |Mick O'Dea 4 1.58.61
5 169 [Alan Bowstead 5 2.18.88

Novice Group A - 1st & fastest 2nd to A Final, other 2nd & 2 fastest 3rd to B Final; Rest to C Final

Race 7 Novice Group B 333m Heat
Start| No. Name Finish Time

4 10 |Hollie Robertson DNS

3 15 [Martin Rutherford 1 56.57

2 16 |[Fiona Allan 2 1.07.95

1 20 [Katie Johnston 3 1.21.97

Race 9 Novice Group B 333m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time

1 12 |Arty Clarey DNS

4 13 |Lucy Philliben P

2 0 |Sean Farrell 2 1.01.99

3 18 |Robynne Hendrix 1 59.26

Race 8 Novice Group B 333m Heat
Start| No. Name Finish Time
2 11 |Rachel Davidson 2 57.39
4 14 [Chloe Cameron 1 57.13
3 17 |Mackenzie Alexander 3 1.01.54
1 19 [Emma Thomson 4 1.12.47
Race 10 Novice Group A 333m Final
Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 21 |Ryan Oswald DNS
2 Collect Norwood 49.39
22 |Gareth Alexander DNS
Connor 49.58
Keith 50.64

Ayrshire Flyers Open
Auchenharvie Ice Rink
Sat 4th and Sun 5th Oct 2014




Session 2 - Saturday

Jun D, E & F 500m Finals

Race 11 JunD,E&F 500m B Final Race 12 JunD,E&F 500m A Final
Start| No. Name Finish Time Start| No. Name Finish Time
1 41 |Freddie Polak 1 1.08.73 1 255 |Olivia Weedon 1 56.01
2 61 Lorna Johnston 2 1.09.17 2 143 |Joshua Davidson 2 1.01.21
3 65 |Jack Weedon 3 1.44.02 3 131 |Deborah Johnston 3 1.03.16
4 302 |Sophie Robertson 4 1.06.38
Jun A, B & C - 1000m Finals
Race 13 JunA,B&C 1000m C Final Race 14 JunA,B&C 1000m B Final
Start| No. Name Finish Time Start| No. Name Finish Time
1 64 [Michael Mackay 1 2.03.45 1 252 |Tanith Turner 1 1.57.22
2 152 |Rebecca Hull 2 2.13.39 2 281 |Georgia Shanahan 2 1.58.61
3 221 [Megan Murray 4 2.28.48 3 274 |Holly Hoyland 3 1.59.57
4 148 |Becca Peach 3 2.18.80
Race 15 JunA,B&C 1000m A Final
Start| No. Name Finish Time
1 95 |lsabelle Roberts 4 2.27.18
2 175 |[Callum Sturch 1 2.02.67
3 286 [Charlotte Hayward 2 2.04.51
4 215 |Jacob Porter 3 2.10.65
Race 16 Masters/Seniors 1000m Handicap
Start| No. Name Finish Time
1 169 |Alan Bowstead 5
2 177 [Mick O'Dea 3
3 211 |Claire Pirie 4
4 1 Roy Walker 1 1.44.39
5 120 [Luke Smallman 2 1.44.76
Race 17 Novice Group B 333m C Final Race 18 Novice Group B 333m B Final
Start| No. Name Finish Time Start| No. Name Finish Time
1 19 |Emma Thomson 2 1.14.90 1 16 |Fiona Allan 2 1.03.90
2 13 [Lucy Philliben 1 54.09 2 0 |Sean Farrell 3 1.09.51
3 3 17 |Mackenzie Alexander 1 1.02.22
4 4 20 |Katie Johnston 4 NTT
Race 19 Novice Group B 333m A Final Race 20 333m Handicap
Start| No. Name Finish Time Start| No. Name Finish Time
1 15 |Martin Rutherford 3 58.96 1 Collette Norwood 1 48.96
2 14 |Chloe Cameron 1 57.89 2 Connor 2 49.2
3 18 [Robynne Hendrix 4 59.24 3 Keith 3 NTT
4 11 Rachel Davidson 2 58.61

Ayrshire Flyers Open
Auchenharvie Ice Rink
Sat 4th and Sun 5th Oct 2014




Session 3 - Saturday

JunD, E &F -1st & 2nd to A Final, rest to B Final

Race 22 JunD,E &F 222m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 143 |Joshua Davidson 1 27.89
2 131 |Deborah Johnston 2 28.49
3 61 [Lorna Johnston 3 40.78
4 65 |Jack Weedon P NTT

A, B & C - 1st & fastest 2nd to A Final, other 2nd & fastest 3rd to B Final; Rest to C Final

Race 24 JunA,B&C 500m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish| Time
1 286 |Charlotte Hayward 1 51.42
2 252 |Tanith Turner 2 51.82
3 64 |Michael Mackay 3 55.32
4 221 |Megan Murray 4 1.07.55

Masters/Seniors - 500m Final

Race 21 JunD,E&F 222m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 255 |Olivia Weedon 1 26.57
2 302 |Sophie Robertson 2 29.17
3 41 |Freddie Polak 3 31.71
Jun
Race 23 JunA,B&C 500m Heat
Start| No. Name Finish Time
1 175 |Callum Sturch 1 52.01
2 281 |Georgia Shanahan 2 52.99
3 274 |Holly Hoyland 3 53.35
4
Race 25 JunA,B&C 500m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 215 |Jacob Porter 1 49.39
2 95 |lIsabelle Roberts 2 51.3
3 152 |Rebecca Hull 3 1.01.92
4 148 |Becca Peach 4 1.06.84
Race 26 Masters/Seniors 500m Final
Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 120 |Luke Smallman 1 51.77
2 1 |Roy Walker 2 52.76
3 211 |[Claire Pirie 3 54.67
4 177 [Mick O'Dea 4 57.16
5 169 |Alan Bowstead 5 1.03.71

Novice Group B - 1st & fastest 2nd to A Final, other 2nd & fastest 3rd to B Final; Rest to C Final

Race 27 Novice Group B 111m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 14 |Chloe Cameron 1 21.01
2 16 |Fiona Allan 3 22.31
3 0 |Sean Farrell 2 21.56
Race 29 Novice Group B 111m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 15 |Martin Rutherford 3 20.92
2 18 [Robynne Hendrix 2 20.24
3 13 |Lucy Philliben 1 20.13
4 19 |Emma Thomson 4 24.81

Race 28 Novice Group B 111m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 11 |Rachel Davidson 1 19.29
2 17 |Mackenzie Alexander 2 21.95
3 20 [Katie Johnston 4 27.7
4 10 |Hollie Robertson 3 22.52
Race 30 Novice Group A 111m Final
Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 Collette Norwood 1 18.48
2 Conor 2 18.78
3 Keith 3 21.01

Ayrshire Flyers Open
Auchenharvie Ice Rink
Sat 4th and Sun 5th Oct 2014




Session 4 - Saturday

Jun D, E & F - 222m Finals

Race 31 JunD,E&F 222m B Final Race 32 JunD,E&F 222m A Final
Start | No. Name Finish Time Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 41 |Freddie Polak 2 30.83 1 255 |Olivia Weedon 1 26.21
2 61 |Lorna Johnston 1 30.54 2 143 [Joshua Davidson 2 27.65
3 65 [Jack Weedon 3 46.61 3 131 |Deborah Johnston 4 40.20
4 302 |Sophie Robertson 3 31.66
Jun A, B & C - 500m Finals
Race 33 JunA,B&C 500m C Final Race 34 JunA,B&C 500m B Final
Start| No. Name Finish Time Start| No. Name Finish Time
1 64 |Michael Mackay 1 56.86 1 252 |Tanith Turner 3 1.04.60
2 152 |Rebecca Hull 2 1.00.68 2 281 [Georgia Shanahan 2 54.07
3 148 |Becca Peach 3 1.05.45 3 274 |Holly Hoyland 1 53.95
4 221 |Megan Murray 4 1.09.29
Race 35 JunA,B&C 500m A Final
Start| No. Name Finish Time
1 215 |Jacob Porter 1 48.32
2 95 [lsabelle Roberts 3 50.66
3 286 |Charlotte Hayward 4 51.47
4 175 |Callum Sturch 2 50.62
Race 36 Masters/Seniors 500m Handicap
Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 169 |Alan Bowstead 5
2 177 |Mick O'Dea 1
3 211 |Claire Pirie 4
4 1 [Roy Walker 2
5 120 [Luke Smallman 3 54.77
Race 37 Novice Group B 111m C Final Race 38 Novice Group B 111m B Final
Start | No. Name Finish Time Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 16 |Fiona Allan 2 22.19 1 0 [Sean Farrell 1 22.22
2 10 |Hollie Robertson 1 21.77 2 17 |Mackenzie Alexander 2 22.52
3 19 |Emma Thomson 3 25.29 3 15 |Martin Rutherford 3 27.98
4 20 [Katie Johnston 4 25.38
Race 39 Novice Group B 111m A Final Race 40 Novice Group A 222m Handicap
Start | No. Name Finish Time Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 14 |Chloe Cameron 1 20.09 1 Collete Norwood 1 33.36
2 11 |Rachel Davidson 2 20.32 2 Connor 2 33.71
3 13 |Lucy Philliben 3 20.35 3 Keith 3 34.79
4 18 [Robynne Hendrix 4 20.87

Ayrshire Flyers Open
Auchenharvie Ice Rink
Sat 4th and Sun 5th Oct 2014




Fun Relays

Jun C - Master Relay

Race 51 JunD,E&F 333m B Final Race 52 JunD,E&F 333m A Final
Start | No. Name Finish Time Start | No. Name Finish Time
Yellow Team 1 3.23.51
White Team 2 3.25.33
3 3.33.09
4 3.58.93
Jun A, B & C - 777m Finals
Race 53 JunA,B&C 777m C Final Race 54 JunA,B&C 777m B Final
Start| No. Name Finish Time Start| No. Name Finish Time
Race 55 JunA,B&C 777m A Final
Start | No. Name Finish Time
Race 56 Masters/Seniors 777m Handicap
Start | No. Name Finish Time
Race 57 Novice Group B 222m C Final Race 58 Novice Group B 222m B Final
Start | No. Name Finish Time Start | No. Name Finish Time
2 3
3 5
1 4
4 2
5 1
Race 59 Novice Group B 222m A Final Race 60 Novice Group A 222m Handicap
Start | No. Name Finish Time Start | No. Name Finish Time
2 3
3 5
1 4
4 2
5 1

Ayrshire Flyers Open
Auchenharvie Ice Rink
Sat 4th and Sun 5th Oct 2014




Session 1 - Sunday

JunD, E & F -1st & 2nd to A Final, Rest to B Final

Race 41 JunD,E&F 333m Heat Race 42 JunD,E&F 333m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 255 |Olivia Weedon 1 40.40 1 143 |Joshua Davidson 1 40.89
2 131 |Deborah Johnston 2 4417 2 302 |Sophie Robertson 2 43.77
3 61 |Lorna Johnston 3 48.08 3 41 [Freddie Polak 3 47.03
4 65 |Jack Weedon 4 1.06.80
Jun A, B & C - 1st & fastest 2nd to A Final, other 2nd & 2 fastest 3rd to B Final, Rest to C Final
Race 43 JunA,B&C 777m Heat Race 44 JunA,B&C 777m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 215 [Jacob Porter 1 1.22.35 1 175 [Callum Sturch 1 1.25.48
2 281 [Georgia Shanahan 3 1.25.72 2 274 |Holly Hoyland 2 1.27.10
3 252 |Tanith Turner 2 1.24.75 3 64 |Michael Mackay 3 1.34.24
4 221 |Megan Murray 4 1.51.36
Race 45 JunA,B&C 777m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 95 |Isabelle Roberts 1 1.21.09
2 286 |Charlotte Hayward 2 1.21.96
3 152 |Rebecca Hull 3 1.39.67
4 148 |Becca Peach 4 1.52.72
Masters/Seniors - 777m Final
Race 46 Masters/Seniors 777m Final
Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 120 |Luke Smallman 2 1.23.19
2 1 |Roy Walker 1 1.22.54
3 211 |Claire Pirie 4 1.43.71
4 177 |Mick O'Dea 3 1.35.15
5 169 |Alan Bowstead 5 1.57.40
Novice Group B - 1st & fastest 2nd to A Final, other 2nd & fastest 3rd to B Final, Rest to C Final
Race 47 Novice Group B 222m Heat Race 48 Novice Group B 222m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 14 |Chloe Cameron 2 40.54 1 11 |Rachel Davidson 1 39.48
2 17 |Mackenzie Alexander 3 43.19 2 0 [Sean Farrell DNS
3 15 |Martin Rutherford 1 37.54 3 10 |Hollie Robertson 2 41.41
4 20 |Katie Johnston 3 1.02.20
Race 49 Novice Group B 222m Heat Race 50 Novice Group A 222m Final
Start| No. Name Finish Time Start| No. Name Finish Time
1 13 [Lucy Philliben 1 36.78 1 Collette Norwood 1 35.09
2 18 [Robynne Hendrix 3 43.42 2 22 |Gareth Alexander 2 43.17
3 16 [Fiona Allan 2 43.01
4 19 [Emma Thomson 4 49.1

Ayrshire Flyers Open
Auchenharvie Ice Rink
Sat 4th and Sun 5th Oct 2014



Session 2 - Sunday

JunD,E & F -333m Finals

Race 51 JunD,E&F 333m B Final Race 52 JunD,E&F 333m A Final
Start| No. Name Finish Time Start| No. Name Finish Time
1 41 |Freddie Polak 1 46.54 1 255 |Olivia Weedon 1 38.16
2 61 |Lorna Johnston 2 1.02.75 2 143 |Joshua Davidson 2 39.9
3 65 |Jack Weedon 3 NTT 3 302 |Sophie Robertson 3 43.68
4 131 |Deborah Johnston 4 53.23
Jun A, B & C - 777m Finals
Race 53 JunA,B&C 777m C Final Race 54 JunA,B&C 777m B Final
Start| No. Name Finish Time Start| No. Name Finish Time
1 152 |Rebecca Hull 1 1.38.45 1 281 |Georgia Shanahan 2 1.24.28
2 221 |Megan Murray 2 1.45.94 2 274 |Holly Hoyland 3 1.24.67
3 148 |Becca Peach 3 1.50.85 3 252 |Tanith Turner 1 1.23.98
4 64 |Michael Mackay 4 1.32.50
Race 55 JunA,B&C 777m A Final
Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 95 |lIsabelle Roberts 2 1.27.54
2 286 |Charlotte Hayward 4 1.28.41
3 215 |Jacob Porter 1 1.27.13
4 175 [Callum Sturch 3 1.27.59
Race 56 Masters/Seniors 777m Handicap
Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 169 |Alan Bowstead 5
2 211 |Claire Pirie 1
3 177 [Mick O'Dea 4
4 120 |Luke Smallman 2
5 1 |Roy Walker 3 1.21.99
Race 57 Novice Group B 222m C Final Race 58 Novice Group B 222m B Final
Start | No. Name Finish Time Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 19 |Emma Thomson 1 52.77 1 10 [Hollie Robertson 1 38.90
2 20 |Katie Johnston 2 58.53 2 16 [Fiona Allan 3 40.64
3 17 |Mackenzie Alexander 4 41.39
4 18 |Robynne Hendrix 2 40.14
Race 59 Novice Group B 222m A Final Race 60 Novice Group A 222m Handicap
Start | No. Name Finish Time Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 13 [Lucy Philliben 1 35.01 1 22 |Gareth Alexander 1 34.29
2 15 [Martin Rutherford 3 38.54 2 Collette Norwood 2 34.42
3 11 [Rachel Davidson 2 36.84
4 14 [Chloe Cameron 4 39.35

Ayrshire Flyers Open
Auchenharvie Ice Rink
Sat 4th and Sun 5th Oct 2014




Session 3 - Sunday

Medals decided on Super Finals Finishing Position only
Points from finals to Super Finals

JunD, E & F - Super Finals

Race 61 JunD,E&F 500m B Final Race 62 JunD,E&F 500m A Final
Start| No. Name Finish Time Start| No. Name Finish Time
1 41 |Freddie Polak 1 1.10.09 1 255 |Olivia Weedon 1 55.7
2 61 |Lorna Johnston 2 1.22.77 2 143 |Joshua Davidson 2 58.75
3 65 |Jack Weedon 3 1.50.30 3 302 |Sophie Robertson 3 1.03.43
4 131 |Deborah Johnston 4 1.04.98
Jun A, B & C - Super Finals
Race 63 JunA,B&C 1000m
Start| No. Name Finish Time
1 274 [Holly Hoyland 1 1.54.98
2 64 |Michael Mackay 2 2.00.78
3 152 |Rebecca Hull 3 2.15.30
4 148 [Becca Peach 4 NTT
5 221 |Megan Murray 5 NTT
Race 64 JunA,B&C 1500m A Super Finz
Start| No. Name Finish Time
1 215 |Jacob Porter 2 NTT
2 175 [Callum Sturch 1 2.53.01
3 95 |Isabelle Roberts 3 2.53.70
4 286 [Charlotte Hayward 6 3.18.78
5 252 [Tanith Turner 4 2.59.26
6 281 [Georgia Shanahan 5 3.00.79
Masters/Seniors - 1000m Super Final
Race 65 Masters/Seniors  1000m Super Final
Start| No. Name Finish Time
1 120 |Luke Smallman 2 1.47.09
2 1 [Roy Walker 1 1.46.57
3 211 |Claire Pirie 3 1.59.90
4 177 [Mick O'Dea 4 2.00.53
5 169 [Alan Bowstead 5 2.15.12
Jun D,E & F- Girls Jun D, E & F - Boys
1st Olivia Weedon 1st Joshua Davidson
2nd Sophie Robertson 2nd Freddie Polak
3rd Deborah Johnston 3rd Jack Weedon
Jun A, B & C - Girls Jun A, B & C - Boys
1st Isabelle Roberts 1st Callum Sturch
2nd Tanith Turner 2nd Jacob Porter
3rd Gerogia Shanahan 3rd Michael Mackay
Masters/Seniors Novice A
1st Roy Waker 1st Collette Norwood
2nd Luke Smallman 2d Gareth Alexnader
3rd Claire Pirie
Novice B - Girls Novice B - Boys
1st Cholie Cameron 1st Martin Rutherford
2nd Rachel Davidson 2nd Mackenzie Alexnader
3rd Lucy Philiben 3rd Sean Farrell

Ayrshire Flyers Open

Auchenharvie Ice Rink
Sat 4th and Sun 5th Oct 2014




Session 4

Devils

Race 66 Novice B Devil Race 67 Novice A 500m Handicap
Start | No. Name Finish Time Start | No. Name Finish Time

1 11 [Rachel Davidson 1 22 |Gareth Alexander 1 1.14.09

2 15 [Martin Rutherford 2 Collette Norwood 2 1.14.21

3 10 [Hollie Robertson 3

Mixed Relays

Race 68
Start | No. Name Finish Time

1 Blue - 3 5.41.68

2 Yellow - 4 5.50.74

3 Green 1 5.30.36

4 White 2 5.40.34

Race 67 JunD,E&F 4 lap handicap Race 67 Novice A 500m Handicap

Ayrshire Flyers Open

Auchenharvie Ice Rink
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Saturday Sunday
Sesssion 1| Session 2 | Session 3 | Session 4 | Session 1| Session 2 | Session 3 | Session 4| Total

Master/Senior 211 |Claire Pirie Forth Valley 47 47 46 140
120 |Luke Smallman Forth Valley 50 50 48 148

169 |Alan Bowstead Forth Valley 45 45 45 135

1 |Roy Walker Ayrshire Flyers 48 48 50 146

177 |Mick O'Dea Sheffield 46 46 47 139

Jun A, B & C | 215 |Jacob Porter Nottingham 47 50 50 147
95 |Isabelle Roberts Nottingham 46 47 48 141

175|Callum Sturch Mohawks 50 48 47 145

252 | Tanith Turner Aldwych 45 43 45 133

286 |Charlotte Hayward |Mohawks 48 46 46 140

281|Georgia Shanahan |Nottingham 44 44 44 132

274 |Holly Hoyland Nottingham 43 45 43 131

152 |Rebecca Hull Ayrshire Flyers 41 41 41 123

64 |Michael Mackay Ayrshire Flyers 42 42 42 126

148 |Becca Peach Nottingham 40 40 39 119

221 |Megan Murray Ayrshire Flyers 39 39 40 118

Jun D, E & F | 252 |Olivia Weedon Aldwych 50 50 50 150
143 |Joshua Davidson |Forth Valley 48 48 48 144

302 |Sophie Robertson |Nottingham 46 47 47 140

131 |Deborah Johnston |Ayrshire Flyers 47 46 46 139

41 |Freddie Polak Nottingham 45 44 45 134

61 |Lorna Johnston Ayrshire Flyers 44 45 44 133

65 |Jack Weedon Aldwych 43 43 43 129

A Novices 21 |Ryan Oswald Forth Valley 0 0 0

Collette Norwood  |Forth Valley 50 50 50 150

22 |Gareth Alexander |Forth Valley 0 0 48 48

B Novices 10 |Hollie Robertson |Nottingham 0 42 45 87
11 |Rachel Davidson Forth Valley 48 48 48 144

12 |Ary Clarey Nottingham 0 0 0 0

13 |Lucy Philliben Forth Valley 41 47 50 138

14 |Chloe Cameron Ayrshire Flyers 50 50 46 146

15 |Martin Rutherford  |Forth Valley 47 43 47 137

16 |Fiona Allan Ayrshire Flyers 44 41 43 128

17 |Mackenzie Alexande Forth Valley 45 44 42 131

18 |Robynne Hendrix Forth Valley 46 46 44 136

19 |Emma Thomson Forth Valley 40 40 41 121

20 |Katie Johnston Forth Valley 42 39 40 118

0 |Sean Farrell Forth Valley 43 45 0 88




NUMBER NAME

]
64
148
274
131
11
10
12
15
17
61
19
14
28
16
95

48
41
20
68
212
260
97
294
170
174
185
209
45
169
145
250
231
236
150
24
36
20
120
143
52
32
54
152
302
168
166
175
18

Roy Walker
Michael Mackay
Becca Peach
Holly Hoyland
Deborah Johnston
Rachel Davidson
Hollie Robertson
Arty Clarey

Martin Rutherford
Mackenzie Alexander
Lorna Johnston
Emma Thomson
Chloe Cameron
Billy McArthur
Fiona Allan
Isabelle Roberts
Sean Farrell
Greg Ireland
Freddie Polak
Katie Johnston
Euan Taylor
Ethan Treacy
Paige Aitken
Jennifer Miller
Calum Mort

Scott Anderson
Rachel Walker
Craig Miller

Elise Christie
Kathryn Thomson
Alan Bowstead
Benjamin Roberts
Niall Treacy
Andrew Garratt
Carl Baguley
Billy Sims

Laura McCormack
Lesley Llewellyn
Euan Cameron
Luke Smallman
Joshua Davidson
Richard Wenborn
Ben Lynch

Nick Lynch
Rebecca Hull
Sophie Robertson
Farrell Treacy
James Anderson
Callum Sturch
Robynne Hendrix

CLUB

Flyers
Flyers
Nottingham
Nottingham
Flyers
Forth
Nottingham
Nottingham
Forth
Forth
Flyers
Flyers
Flyers
Forth
Flyers
Nottingham
Flyers
Dundee
Nottingham
Flyers
Flyers
Mohawks
Mohawks
Flyers
Flyers
Dundee
Flyers
Flyers
Forth
Flyers
Forth
Nottingham
Mohawks
Nottingham
Nottingham
Mohawks
Mohawks
Mohawks
Flyers
Forth
Forth
Nottingham
Nottingham
Nottingham
Flyers
Nottingham
Mohawks
Nottingham
Mohawks

Forth



13
21

22
281
213
228
244
221
214
286
282

84
142
215
252
255

65
177

74
21

40
233

Lucy Philliben
Ryan Oswald
Collect Norwood
Gareth Alexander
Georgia Shanahan
Ben McFarlane
Andrew Henderson
Jack Burrows
Megan Murray
Kristofer Inglis
Charlotte Hayward
Ethan Burrows
Liam Burrows
Vicky Burrows
Jacob Porter
Tanith Turner
Olivia Weedon
Jack Weedon
Mick O'Dea

Paul McKeen
Claire Pirie

Craig Henrys
Jessica Raynor

Forth
Forth
Forth
Forth
Nottingham
Dundee
Nottingham
Mohawks
Flyers
Mohawks
Mohawks
Nottingham
Nottingham
Nottingham
Nottingham
Aldwych
Aldwych
Aldwych
Sheffield
Mohawks
Mohawks
Nottingham
Mohawks



Timetable

Saturday 4th October 2014

13.00

13.30

14.20

15.10

16.00

13.30 Set up and warm ups

Junior D, E & F - 5 minute warm up

Seniors, Masters and Junior A, B and C - 7 minute warm up
Novice Goup B - 3 minute warm up

Novice Group A (adults) - 3 minute warm up

13.50 Session 1
Jun D, E & F - 500m Heats
Jun A, B & C - 1000m Heats
Masters/Seniors - 1000m Final
Novice Group B - 333m Heats & Novice Group A - 333m Final

14.50 Session 2
Jun D, E & F - 500m Finals
Jun A, B & C - 1000m Finals
Masters/Seniors - 1000m Handicap
Novice Group B - 333m Finals & Novice Group A - 333m Handicap

15.40 Session 3
Jun D, E & F - 222m Heats
Jun A, B & C - 500m Heats
Masters/Seniors - 500m Final
Novice Group B - 111m Heats & Novice Group A - 111m Final

16.30 Session 4
Jun D, E & F -222m Finals
Jun A, B & C - 500m Finals
Masters/Seniors - 500m Handicap
Novice Group B - 111m Finals & Novice Group A - 111m Handicap

Ayrshire Flyers Open
Auchenharvie Ice Rink
Sat 4th and Sun 5th Oct 2014



Ayrshire Flyers Open
Auchenharvie Ice Rink
Sat 4th and Sun 5th Oct 2014



Timetable

Sunday 5th October 2014

9.00

9.30

10.20

11.10

12.10

12.40

9.30 Set up and warm ups

Junior D, E & F - 5 minute warm up

Seniors, Masters and Junior A, B and C - 7 minute warm up
Novice Goup B - 3 minute warm up

Novice Group A (adults) - 3 minute warm up

10.00 Session 1
Jun D, E & F - 333m Heats
Jun A, B & C-777m Heats
Masters/Seniors - 777m Final
Novice Group B - 222m Heats & Novice Group A - 222m Final

10.50 Session 2
Jun D, E & F - 333m Finals
Jun A, B & C-777m Finals
Masters/Seniors - 777m Handicap
Novice Group B - 222m Finals & Novice Group A - 222m Handicap

11.50 Session 3
Jun D, E & F - 777m Super Final
Jun A, B & C - 1500m Super Final
Masters/Seniors - 1000m Super Final

12.40 Session 4
Novice Group B - Devil Race
Novice Group A-?
Mixed relays - Category C - Masters

13.00 Presentations

Ayrshire Flyers Open
Auchenharvie Ice Rink
Sat 4th and Sun 5th Oct 2014



